EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET

COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO. CB-1568

SPONSOR: COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5-3-6(d) OF THE

NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL EXEMPTION FROM THE MUNICIPAL SALES TAX FOR RECOGNIZED YOUTH GROUPS

PURPOSE: TO ASSIST YOUTH GROUPS WITH THEIR FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES AND

TO RELIEVE THEM OF THE BURDEN OF COLLECTING AND REMITTING

SALES TAXES

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1568 Series of 2006 Series of 2006 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5-3-6(d) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL EXEMPTION FROM THE MUNICIPAL SALES TAX FOR RECOGNIZED YOUTH GROUPS WHEREAS, recognized youth groups affiliated with charitable organizations or governmental entities serve important public purposes, and often have difficulty raising funds for their activities; and WHEREAS, the City Council desires to relieve such groups of the burden of collecting and remitting City sales tax, in order to assist such groups. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 5-3-6(d) of the Northglenn Municipal Code is hereby amended by the Section 1. addition of a new subsection (33), which shall read as follows: Sales by a recognized youth group affiliated with a charitable organization or a governmental entity. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this _____ day of ______, 2006. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINA	L READING this day of	, 200
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK	
ATTEST:	Mayor	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney		